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ACRYLITE® Resist acrylic polymers are specially formulated to off er enhanced impact resistance and toughness.
They off er excellent clarity similar to standard PMMA. ACRYLITE® Resist polymers are resistant to the adverse 
aff ects of outdoor weathering and they have improved chemical resistance over standard grades of ACRYLITE® 
polymers. ACRYLITE® Resist grades can easily be blended with ACRYLITE® acrylic polymers to optimize impact 
properties and processability.

ACRYLITE® Resist acrylic polymers

Available in eight grades

ACRYLITE® 
Resist zk6

Maximum impact strength, low fl ow and a 
balanced property spectrum. The product is 
found in a wide variety of applications.

ACRYLITE® 
Resist zkD

Maximum impact resistance and medium fl ow 
characteristics. It is used in applications that require 
a higher level of processability than what 
ACRYLITE® zk6 can provide.

ACRYLITE® 
Resist zk6SR

Maximum impact resistance, low fl ow and is 
specially formulated to provide high melt strength 
for extrusion applications.

ACRYLITE® 
Resist zkM

Medium impact strength and medium fl ow. Oft en 
used for electronic instrumentation windows, security 
camera and automotive signal lens applications. 

ACRYLITE® 
Resist zkX

Medium impact strength with low fl ow. Frequently 
used in sheet and profi le extrusion applications.

ACRYLITE® 
Resist zk5BR

Medium impact strength with medium fl ow. 
It has the highest heat defl ection temperature 
of any ACRYLITE® Resist grade.

ACRYLITE® 
Resist zkF

Medium impact strength with maximum fl ow. 
It is the most processable ACRYLITE® Resist grade.

ACRYLITE® 
Resist zkP

Medium impact grade with medium fl ow 
characteristics. Found in appliance applications.

Food contact approvals
The crystal-clear ACRYLITE® Resist molding compounds 
conform to FDA Regulation 21CFR177.1010.

Decreasing 
impact 
strength



Evonik Cyro LLC | ACRYLITE® Resist polymers | 3818-7-13-cyro     Page 2/2

Evonik Cyro LLC – Acrylic Polymers
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www.acrylite-polymers.com         www.acrylite.net         www.acrylite-shop.com         www.evonik.com

This information and all technical and other advice are based on Evonik’s present knowledge and experience. However, Evonik assumes no liability for
such information or advice, including the extent to which such information or advice may relate to third party intellectual property rights. Evonik 
reserves the right to make any changes to information or advice at any time, without prior or subsequent notice. EVONIK DISCLAIMS ALL 
REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AND SHALL HAVE NO LIABILITY FOR, MERCHANTABILITY OF 
THE PRODUCT OR ITS FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE (EVEN IF EVONIK IS AWARE OF SUCH PURPOSE), OR OTHERWISE. EVONIK 
SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSEQUENTIAL, INDIRECT OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING LOSS OF PROFITS) OF ANY KIND. 
It is the customer’s sole responsibility to arrange for inspection and testing of all products by qualifi ed experts. Reference to trade names used by other 
companies is neither a recommendation nor an endorsement of the corresponding product, and does not imply that similar products could not be used.

Evonik Industries is a worldwide manufacturer of PMMA products sold under the ACRYLITE® trademark in the Americas and under the 
PLEXIGLAS® trademark in the European, Asian, African and Australian continents. ©2013 Evonik Cyro LLC. All rights reserved. Printed in USA.

 ACRYLITE® Resist grades

Properties
ASTM 
Method

ACRYLITE®
Resist zk6 

ACRYLITE® 
Resist zkD

ACRYLITE®
Resist zk6SR

ACRYLITE® 
Resist zkM

ACRYLITE® 
Resist zkX

ACRYLITE®
Resist zk5BR

ACRYLITE®
Resist zkF

ACRYLITE®
Resist zkP

OPTICAL

Light Transmission, % D-1003 91.5 91.5 91 91.5 91.5 >90 92 92

Haze, % D-1003 1 1 1 1 1 <2 1 1

Refractive Index D-542 1.49 1.49 1.49 1.49 1.49 1.49 1.49 1.49

Yellowness Index D-1925 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
RHEOLOGICAL

 Melt Flow Rate, g/10 min 
@ 230°C & 3.8 kg D-1238 1.7 5.8 1.3 3.5 1 3.4 13 4.5
MECHANICAL
Tensile Strength, psi 
(MPa) D-638

6,300 
(43.4)

6,400 
(44.1)

6,000 
(41)

8,500 
(58.6)

9,300 
(64.1)

9000 
(62)

8,200 
(56.2)

10500 
(72.4)

Tensile Modulus, x106 psi (GPa) D-638 0.22 (1.5) 0.23 (1.6) 0.23 (1.6) 0.32 (2.2) 0.37 (2.5) 0.36 (2.5) 0.33 (2.3) 0.40 (2.8)

Tensile Elongation @ Yield, % D-638 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

Tensile Elongation @ Break, % D-638 55 40 60 30 25 30 25 20
Flexural Strength, psi 
(MPa) D-790

8,600 
(59.3)

9,400 
(64.8)

8,000 
(55.2)

13,000 
(89.6)

15,000 
(103.4)

12,900 
(88.7)

10,000 
(68.9)

15,700 
(72.4)

Flexural Modulus, 
x106 psi (GPa) D-790 0.22 (1.5) 0.23 (1.6) 0.2 (1.4) 0.32 (2.2) 0.35 (2.5) 0.33 (2.3) 0.29 (2.0) 0.40 (2.8)
Notched Izod, ft -lb/in 
(J/m) ¼ bar @23°C D-256 1.1 (58.1) 1.1 (58.1) 1.1 (58.1) 0.85 (44.9) 0.85 (44.9) 0.80 (41.6) 0.75 (39.6) 0.60 (31.5)
Notched Izod, ft -lb/in 
(J/m) ¼ bar @0°C D-256 0.70 (36.8) 0.65 (34.1) 0.8 (43) 0.50 (26.3) 0.60 (31.7) 0.50 (26.3) 0.45 (23.9) 0.35 (18.5)

Rockwell Hardness, M scale D-785 40 33 40 68 70 70 65 80

PHYSICAL

DTL, °F (°C) @ 264 psi, annealed D-648 194 (90) 190 (88) 181 (83) 196 (91) 200 (93) 210 (99) 196 (91) 198 (92)

Vicat Soft ening Point, °F (°C) D-1525 201 (94) 201 (94) 196 (91) 210 (99) 230 (110) 217 (103) 208 (98) 219 (104)

Specifi c Gravity D-792 1.16 1.16 1.16 1.18 1.16 1.18 1.17 1.18

Water Absorption, % max D-570 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3

Mold Shrinkage, in/in, mm/mm D-955
0.004 - 
0.007

0.003 - 
0.006

0.004 - 
0.007

0.003 - 
0.006

0.004 - 
0.007

0.004 - 
0.007

0.003 - 
0.006

0.003 - 
0.006

Coeffi  cient of Linear Expansion
in/in/°F, 32 - 212°F
(mm/mm °C, 0-100°C) D-696

0.00004
(0.000072)

0.000052
(0.0000936)

0.00005
(0.00009)

0.00004
(0.000072)

0.00004
(0.000072)

0.00004
(0.000072)

0.00004
(0.000072)

0.00004
(0.000072)

UL Flammability Class
UL 94 
HB (f1)

UL 94 
HB

UL 94
HB (f1)

UL 94 
HB (f1)

UL 94 
HB (f1)

UL 94 
HB

UL 94
 HB

UL 94 
HB (f1)

CLASS D-788 
PMMA 
0231V1

PMMA 
0221V3

PMMA 
0231V1

PMMA 
0221V3

PMMA 
0221V1

PMMA 
0221V3

PMMA 
0221V5

PMMA 
0221V3


